APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030013

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50036

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GULMOHAR MORAR GWALIOR MADHYA
PRADESH, GWALIOR , MADHYA PRADESH -
474006

5 PRINCIPAL NAME FR. URBAN JOHN DSOUZA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID stpaulsschoolmorargwl@yahoo.co.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9893206386

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/Affiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/Society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/RTE.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/Building_Certificate.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/FIRE_SAFETY.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/SELF _CERT.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/HEALTH.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/FEESTRUC.pdf

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/ACADCAL.pdf

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/SMC.pdf

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/PTA.pdf

www.stpaulsgwalior.com/images/pdf/RESULT.pdf

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

FR. URBAN JOHN DSOUZA

159

17




TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

64

57

1.5:1

MAHIMA SHARMA

SOUMYA MARY VARGHESE

NO. OF
REGISTERED

NO. OF
STUDENTS

STUDENTS PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2025 366 363

RESULT CLASS: Xl

99.18

GOOD

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2025 80 70

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

87.5

GOOD

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

38445

132 & 49

5&125

YES
62
182

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jeN5nsv5IG0



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ROSEVEEN VIRGINIA

CLARA CHARLES

BARBARA ISSAC

AJAY MARKO FLORANCE

HANS RAJ DHAMI

SAKET JOSHI

CLARA PAUL

ANITA DAS

SAVITA MENON

RASHMI ROBERT

ABHAY KUMAR SAXENA

RAJANI JOSEPH

RAMNARESH SINGH GURJAR

LETHA KUMARI

POONAM BHADORIYA

RAVI GEROULD

NEETHA PAUL

ARCHANA BENJAMIN

ANCY SABU

MARIAMMA GEORGE

ROSELINE SIKARWAR

MONICA JOHN

SOMA SAHA

JEYA REGIUS

PUSHPA PANDEY

GRACE MOSES

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

M.A.

MA

B.SC.

M.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

B.SC.

B.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.A

B.SC. HONS.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.



27

28

29

30

31

32

38

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

UMA SHARMA

SMITA KOHLI

REPRETA JOHN

BABEETA SAXENA

RACHNA UPPAL

SUMOLE JOHNSON

ANJALI SHARMA

ARTI DUBEY

JYOTI BHADUARIA

MEENA BAVEJA

KRISHNA SINGH

SHAIL MICHAEL

SONAL| WADHWANI

RENU MISHRA

PRIYANKA SHARMA

BINI S. MATHEW

SAHINI RAJANI

KOUSHLENDRA SINGH

SIKARWAR

RAMILA TOMAR

DOLA BHATTACHARYYA

SUJA JOHN

JAYA SAJAN

TRIPTI JAIN

ABHA SHRIVASTAVA

GAURAV BANDIL

ANITAAHUJA

S. DARATHI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.A.

M.C.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM.

B.COM.

M.A.

M.A.

B.COM.

M.SC.

B.A.



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

SUJA. M. NAIR

AUGUSTINA ANTHONY

ROSEMARY SAM

RITA TALUJA

REEMA FERNANDES

PEARLY MANOHAR

MONIKA VAID

REKHA SHARMA

CINI. K. OOMMEN

SANJEETA SARKAR

KAVITA PARASHAR

MANISHA SHARMA

URMILA TOMAR

ELIZABETH XALXO

BAIZEL WILSON

VIJEE MARY ALEXANDER

DIVYA LATA EKKA

RAGHVENDRA SINGH JHA

PRIYANKA JAIN

VICTOR SIMON

ARPIT STEPHEN BALOT

SHINI MATHEW JOSEPH

SAJINI THOMAS

MARIYA VINOD

RENU SHARMA

LEEMA LAKRA

ROZY KUJUR

PRAMEELA RANI PEEKA

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

12

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.COM.

M.COM.

M.A.

M.SC.

12

M.COM.

M.COM..

B.E.

B.SC.



82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

MANISHA CHAWLA
NEELAM DUBEY

SEEMA PATHAK

VISHAL WALTER
PRIYANK MATHUR

NAINA SINGH YADAV
PRANJAL KULSHRESTHA
MARIAM ANDREW NIGAM
ANJELINA PETER

JUDE NIRMAL PETER
Dimple Arora

SNEHA JOHN

VINEETA SHRIVASTAVA
NISHTHA ALANKAR GARG
ANJALI MICHAEL
VARSHA SAINTHIYA
SEEMA FRANCIS

ANU GEROULD

KOTA PADMA KUMARI
SHWETA DIXIT

ANJALI BAGRAWAT
VARSHA NAVEEN
MALVIKA PANDEY

ARTI SHUKLA

SHALABH AGARWAL
MARIAANTHONY PRIYA
MAHIMA SHARMA

NIRUPAMA BHADORIA

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

BCA

M.COM.

B.A,

B.P.ED

MA

M.SC.

M.A.

M.COM.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.S.W.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.E.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

SUSHMA RATHORE

RUPA JAIN

JAISHREE BHADORIA

RANU CHATURVEDI

MALA ISSAC

HARPREET KAUR

NIDHI NAGPAL

ANAMIKA SHARMA

VAISHALI KAUL

SOUMYA MARY VARGHESE

DILKASH DESHMUKH

DIKSHA SHARMA

MONICA RITAD SOUZA

SUSHAMA S KUMAR

RITU JAIN

BERTHA BAGRAWAT

KRISHNA SINGH

SALIMMA SEBASTIAN

JESSY MATHEW

SONAM BHADOURIA

ALVEENA WILSON

RENU BHAPPEE SARKAR

SUNITA MARKO

PRIYA SINGH

RENY SIBI

OLIVE KANCHAN TIGGA

PANKAJ KUMAR KAIMAIYAN

TANUJA MARY MATHEWS

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

B.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

Ph.d

MPEd

B.SC

B. COM

M.COM

M.A.

M.COM

M.sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

MA

M.A.

M.COM

B.COM

B.sc.

M.Sc.

12



138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

SINDHU FRANCIS

JOHN NICHOLAS

SAROJ HENDRY

NEERAJ

KHUSHBU DUBEY

URBAN JOHN DSOUZA

SR SHARON HANSDAH

SAKSHI MIDDHA

SARASWATI SHARMA

SANDRA MORRIS

JOMOL M JOY

RAGINI

TESS MARIA

DHARMENDRA KUMAR

ANJU LEGY

SANGAM EKKA

BHAVNA SHARMA

ARTI PAL

SHALINI JAIN

IRENE CHAUHAN

NEELAM TIWARI

KAVITHAANEESH

JAHNVI RATHORE

RICHARD TIRKEY

EMILIN MERCY GEORGE

RANIMOL P L

PRIYANKA UPADHYAY

NISHITA PAUL

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PET

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NA

NA

NA

MA

M.Sc

Master in Arts

Xl

M.COM

M.Sc.

B.Com.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.Sc.

MPEd

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.Com.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A

B.COM.

B.COM

M.A.

B.COM

B.A.

B.A.

B.COM

B.COM



166

167

168

169

SHIVANI PAL

ANKITA MINJ

GERARD ROBERT

STANSLAW FRANCIS

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

B.SC.

NTT

B.A.

B.A.



